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GENERAL ORDERS } 

No. 5 
DEPARTllfENT OF THE ARMY 

WASHINGTON 25, D. c., 27 January 195J 

RECOMMENDED LIST FOR PROMOTION TO THE GRADE 
OF BRIGADIER GENERAL 

Paragraph Seniority listing_____________________________________________________________ 1 
Alphabetical listing__________________________________________________________ 2 

1. Seniority listing.-The following approved recommended list ot officers, 
selecterl in accordance with section 511, Oillcer Personnel A<:t of 1947 {61 Stat. 
898; 10 U. S. C., 559e), for permanent ap11ointment to the grade of brigadier 
general, Regular Army, is announced. As vacancies occur, olllcers nitmed in the 
following list are nominated and appointed in the order in which their names 
appear on the list: · 

1. Pence, Arthur W., 26. Gruver, Earl S., 
2. Walsh, Orville E., 27. Berry, Hobert W., 
3. Jones, Herbert M., 28. Sextnn, William T., 
4. Hayford, Bertram F., 29. Hendrix, Raleigh R., 
5. Hewett, Hobart, _. 30. Booth, Donald P., 
6. Phillips, James H., 31. Conrad, Victor A., 
7. Burnell, Nathaniel A., 2d, 32. Stokes, l\!nrcus B., Jr., 
8. Bean, F.lmmet.t J., 83. Day, Frnncls M., 
0. Hess, John B., 34. Hains, Peter C., 3d, 

10. Holle, Charles G., 35. Burger, Vonna F., 
11. Rollinson, Bernard L., 36. Prather, Richard G., 
12. Roberts, Frank N., 37. L!el>el, Willard K., 
13. Swartz, Charles H., 38. Maglin, William H., 
14. Prentiss, Louis W., 39. O'Nelll, Edward J., 
15. Guest, Wesley T., 40. Marshall, Arthur L., 
16. Deitrick, Carroll H., 41. Van Brunt, Rinaldo, 
17. O'Connell, James D., 42. de Shazo, Thomas E., 
18. Mudgett, Gilman C., , 43. Dabney, John A., 
19. Johnson, Douglas V., 44. Howard, Francis E., 
20. Hollis, Robert P., 45. Trapnell, Thomas J. H., 
21. Hertford, Kenner F.. 46. Martin, George E., 
22. Gjelsteen, Einar B., 47. Meloy, Guy S., Jr., · 
23. Binns, John J., 48. Bergquist, Earl a., 
24. Bromley, Charles V., Jr., 49. McGarr, Lionel C., 
25. Harmony, John ,v., tiO. Hmkins, Pan1 D., 

2. Alphabetical listing.-Tlle :tallowing list shows tbe officers named in para• 
graph 1, arranged alphabetically, and indicates their sequence number on the 
recommended list for use as a cross-index: 

8. Bean, Emmett J., 
48. Bergquist, Earl 0., 
27. Be1-ry, Hobert W., 
28. Binns, J(lhn J., 
BO. Booth, Donald P., 
24. Bromley, Charles V .. Jr., 
85. Burger, Vanna F., 

7. Burnell, Nathaniel A., 2d, 1 

Bl. Conrad, Victor A., 
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48. Dabney, John A., 
83. Day, Francis 111., 
42. de Shazo, Thomas E., 
16. Dietrick, Carroll H., 
22. Gjelsteen, Einur B., 
26. Grnyer, Earl s., 
15. Guest, Wesley T., 
34. Hains, Peter c., 3d, 
50. Harkins, Paul D., 
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25. Harmony, John W., _ 
4. Hayford, Bertram F,, 

29. Hendrix, Raleigh R., 
21. Hertford, Kenner F., , 
. 0. Hess, John B., , 
.5. Hewett, Hobart, 

10. Holle, Charles G., 
20. Hollis, Robert P ., 
44. Howard, Francis E., 
19. Johnson, Douglas v., 
S. Jones, Herbert M., 

87. Liebel, Willard K., 
88. Maglln, William H., 
40. Marshall, Arthur L., 
46. 1\rartln, George E., 
49. McGarr, Lionel C., 
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47. Meloy, Guy S., Jr., 
18. Mudgett, Gilman C., 
17. O'Connell, James D., 
39. O'Neill, Edward J., 
1. Pence, Arthur W,, 
6. Phillips, James H., 

86. Prather, Richard G., 
14. Prentiss, Louis w., 
12. Roberts, Frank N., 
11. Robinson, Bernard L., 
28. Sexton, William T., 
82. Stokes, Marcus B., Jr., 
18. Swartz, Clmrles H., 
45. Trapnell, Thomas J. H., 
41. Van Brunt, Rinaldo, 

2. Walsh, Orville E., 

BY OUDE!l OF THE SECRETARY OF THE ARMY: 

OFFICIAL: 

WM. E. BERGIN, 
Major General, Unitea States Armv, 

The Adjutant General, 

DIB'J:Ril!U'l'ION: 

M. B. RIDGWAY, 
Geneml, United, States Army, 

07,ief of Staff, 

Ac~ording to requirements submitted on DA Form 12. 
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